
 
1   Team Scores  
1   Utah Valley  289          +5 
2   Seattle  292          +8 
3   New Mexico State 293          +9 
4   Grand Canyon 294          +10 
5   UMKC 296          +12 
6   CSU - Bakersfield 303          +19 
7   UT Rio Grande Valley  304          +20 
8   Chicago State 325          +41 
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Lakewood, WA 
WAC Women 

Dates: Apr 18 - Apr 20 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  T1   Vendela From  Seattle  69          -2   
-  T1   Dominique Galloway  New Mexico State  69          -2   
-  3   Siripatsorn Patchana  Grand Canyon  70          -1   
-  T4   Suthavee Chanachai  New Mexico State  71          E   
-  T4   Kristyna Abrahamova *  California Baptist  71          E   
-  T4   Kaylee Shimizu  Utah Valley  71          E   
-  T4   Carolina Sandstrom  Grand Canyon  71          E   
-  T8   Kimberlee Tottori  Seattle  72          +1   
-  T8   Macey Mills  CSU - Bakersfield  72          +1   
-  T8   Keila Baladad  Utah Valley  72          +1   
-  T8   Carly Dehlin Hirsch  Utah Valley  72          +1   
-  T8   Caroline Klemp  UMKC  72          +1   
-  T8   Cynthia Diaz  UMKC  72          +1   
-  14   Krystal Hu  Seattle  73          +2   
-  T15   Nathalie Irlbacher  Utah Valley  74          +3   
-  T15   Yifei Wang *  California Baptist  74          +3   
-  T15   Emma Mesta  UT Rio Grande Valley  74          +3   
-  T18   Chantal Dueringer  New Mexico State  75          +4   
-  T18   Tilda Green  UT Rio Grande Valley  75          +4   
-  T18   Theresa de Bochdanovits  UMKC  75          +4   
-  T21   Vanessa Watkins  CSU - Bakersfield  76          +5   
-  T21   Payton Fehringer  Grand Canyon  76          +5   
-  T23   Jenni Chun  CSU - Bakersfield  77          +6   
-  T23   Erica Wang *  California Baptist  77          +6   
-  T23   Jocelyn Chee Yi Min *  California Baptist  77          +6   
-  T23   Julie Lucio  UT Rio Grande Valley  77          +6   
-  T23   Alexis Linam  Grand Canyon  77          +6   
-  T23   Jaime Bellingham  UMKC  77          +6   
-  T29   Sara Scheidt  CSU - Bakersfield  78          +7   
-  T29   Angela Xu  New Mexico State  78          +7   
-  T29   Maria Prado  New Mexico State  78          +7   
-  T29   Yen Ting Wong  Seattle  78          +7   
-  T29   Michelle Moroles  UT Rio Grande Valley  78          +7   
-  T29   Samantha Martirez *  California Baptist  78          +7   
-  T29   Courtney Vogel  Grand Canyon  78          +7   
-  T29   Darinka Valzquez  Chicago State  78          +7   
-  T37   Keisha Lugito  Seattle  79          +8   
-  T37   Vicky Gonzalez  UT Rio Grande Valley  79          +8   
-  T37   Megan Lucas  UMKC  79          +8   
-  T40   Brandi Borjon  CSU - Bakersfield  80          +9   
-  T40   Felicia Davenport  Chicago State  80          +9   
-  42   Kate Williamson  Utah Valley  82          +11   
-  43   Na'Kia Smith  Chicago State  83          +12   
-  44   Hansika Tathgur  Chicago State  84          +13   

-  45   Adriana Gonzalez  Chicago State  94          +23 
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WAC Women's Golf Championship
Oakbrook Golf Club

Lakewood, WA 
WAC Women 

Dates: Apr 18 - Apr 20 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

1 Utah Valley 289 289

T4 Kaylee Shimizu (2) 71 71

T8 Carly Dehlin Hirsch (1) 72 72

T8 Keila Baladad (3) 72 72

T15 Nathalie Irlbacher (4) 74 74

42 Kate Williamson (5) 82 82

2 Seattle 292 292

T1 Vendela From (3) 69 69

T8 Kimberlee Tottori (1) 72 72

14 Krystal Hu (2) 73 73

T29 Yen Ting Wong (4) 78 78

T37 Keisha Lugito (5) 79 79

3 New Mexico State 293 293

T1 Dominique Galloway (2) 69 69

T4 Suthavee Chanachai (1) 71 71

T18 Chantal Dueringer (3) 75 75

T29 Maria Prado (4) 78 78

T29 Angela Xu (5) 78 78

4 Grand Canyon 294 294

3 Siripatsorn Patchana (1) 70 70

T4 Carolina Sandstrom (2) 71 71

T21 Payton Fehringer (4) 76 76

T23 Alexis Linam (3) 77 77

T29 Courtney Vogel (5) 78 78

5 UMKC 296 296

T8 Cynthia Diaz (1) 72 72

T8 Caroline Klemp (4) 72 72

T18 Theresa de Bochdanovits (2) 75 75

T23 Jaime Bellingham (3) 77 77

T37 Megan Lucas (5) 79 79

6 CSU - Bakersfield 303 303

T8 Macey Mills (1) 72 72

T21 Vanessa Watkins (2) 76 76

T23 Jenni Chun (3) 77 77

T29 Sara Scheidt (5) 78 78

T40 Brandi Borjon (4) 80 80

7 UT Rio Grande Valley 304 304

T15 Emma Mesta (2) 74 74

T18 Tilda Green (4) 75 75

T23 Julie Lucio (1) 77 77

T29 Michelle Moroles (5) 78 78

T37 Vicky Gonzalez (3) 79 79
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

8 Chicago State 325 325

T29 Darinka Valzquez (2) 78 78

T40 Felicia Davenport (1) 80 80

43 Na'Kia Smith (3) 83 83

44 Hansika Tathgur (4) 84 84

45 Adriana Gonzalez (5) 94 94
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Total

T4 Kristyna Abrahamova (California Baptist) 71 71

T15 Yifei Wang (California Baptist) 74 74

T23 Jocelyn Chee Yi Min (California Baptist) 77 77

T23 Erica Wang (California Baptist) 77 77

T29 Samantha Martirez (California Baptist) 78 78
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Par 3 Scoring
M. Mills CSUB 2.25 -3 
C. Sandstrom Grn Canyon 2.50 -2 
N. Irlbacher Utah Val 2.50 -2 
C. Diaz UMKC 2.75 -1 
T. Green UTRGV 2.75 -1 
K. Baladad Utah Val 2.75 -1 
V. From Seattle 2.75 -1 
K. Tottori Seattle 3.00 E 
Y. Wang Cal Bapt 3.00 E 
K. Hu Seattle 3.00 E 
H. Tathgur Chicago St 3.00 E 
A. Linam Grn Canyon 3.00 E 
S. Patchana Grn Canyon 3.00 E 
D. Galloway NM State 3.00 E 
K. Abrahamova Cal Bapt 3.00 E 
S. Martirez Cal Bapt 3.00 E 
K. Shimizu Utah Val 3.00 E 
J. Chun CSUB 3.25 +1 
E. Wang Cal Bapt 3.25 +1 
S. Chanachai NM State 3.25 +1 
K. Lugito Seattle 3.25 +1 
C. Dehlin Hirsch Utah Val 3.25 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
D. Galloway NM State 3.82 -2 
S. Patchana Grn Canyon 3.91 -1 
S. Chanachai NM State 3.91 -1 
K. Shimizu Utah Val 4.00 E 
V. From Seattle 4.00 E 
C. Klemp UMKC 4.00 E 
T. de Bochdanovits UMKC 4.09 +1 
C. Dehlin Hirsch Utah Val 4.09 +1 
K. Tottori Seattle 4.09 +1 
K. Abrahamova Cal Bapt 4.09 +1 
E. Mesta UTRGV 4.09 +1 
C. Sandstrom Grn Canyon 4.09 +1 
C. Diaz UMKC 4.09 +1 
M. Mills CSUB 4.18 +2 
K. Baladad Utah Val 4.18 +2 
Y. Wang Cal Bapt 4.18 +2 
D. Valzquez Chicago St 4.27 +3 
J. Yi Min Cal Bapt 4.27 +3 
C. Vogel Grn Canyon 4.27 +3 
S. Scheidt CSUB 4.27 +3 
A. Xu NM State 4.27 +3 
M. Moroles UTRGV 4.36 +4 

Par 5 Scoring
K. Hu Seattle 4.33 -2 
C. Dueringer NM State 4.33 -2 
C. Dehlin Hirsch Utah Val 4.67 -1 
V. From Seattle 4.67 -1 
J. Yi Min Cal Bapt 4.67 -1 
K. Abrahamova Cal Bapt 4.67 -1 
S. Scheidt CSUB 4.67 -1 
S. Chanachai NM State 5.00 E 
M. Prado NM State 5.00 E 
E. Mesta UTRGV 5.00 E 
J. Chun CSUB 5.00 E 
Y. Ting Wong Seattle 5.00 E 
K. Shimizu Utah Val 5.00 E 
D. Galloway NM State 5.00 E 
K. Baladad Utah Val 5.00 E 
S. Patchana Grn Canyon 5.00 E 
K. Tottori Seattle 5.00 E 
P. Fehringer Grn Canyon 5.00 E 
V. Gonzalez UTRGV 5.00 E 
M. Lucas UMKC 5.00 E 
C. Klemp UMKC 5.00 E 
V. Watkins CSUB 5.00 E 

Eagles 
S. Chanachai NM State 1
C. Dueringer NM State 1

Birdies 
V. From Seattle 6
K. Hu Seattle 4
N. Irlbacher Utah Val 4
C. Sandstrom Grn Canyon 4
M. Prado NM State 4
M. Mills CSUB 4
D. Galloway NM State 3
K. Abrahamova Cal Bapt 3
K. Shimizu Utah Val 3
S. Patchana Grn Canyon 3
J. Bellingham UMKC 3
C. Klemp UMKC 2
C. Dehlin Hirsch Utah Val 2
K. Tottori Seattle 2
K. Baladad Utah Val 2
S. Scheidt CSUB 2
S. Chanachai NM State 2
A. Linam Grn Canyon 2
C. Diaz UMKC 2
E. Wang Cal Bapt 2
C. Dueringer NM State 2
J. Lucio UTRGV 2

Pars 
E. Mesta UTRGV 15
D. Galloway NM State 14
C. Vogel Grn Canyon 13
S. Patchana Grn Canyon 13
K. Baladad Utah Val 13
K. Tottori Seattle 13
Y. Wang Cal Bapt 13
C. Diaz UMKC 13
C. Klemp UMKC 13
C. Dehlin Hirsch Utah Val 13
P. Fehringer Grn Canyon 13
V. Watkins CSUB 12
K. Shimizu Utah Val 12
T. Green UTRGV 12
K. Abrahamova Cal Bapt 12
J. Yi Min Cal Bapt 11
M. Mills CSUB 11
S. Chanachai NM State 11
C. Sandstrom Grn Canyon 11
J. Chun CSUB 11
A. Xu NM State 10
S. Scheidt CSUB 10
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 WAC Women 76.04 45

 

Total Average Scores
WAC Women 76.04 45

 

Oakbrook Golf Club: WAC Women
Round 1

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 483     7 27 8 1 2 

2 4 340     6 28 10 1   

3 4 362     6 29 10     

4 3 168     4 23 14 3 1 

5 4 360     1 27 17     

6 3 163     3 27 14 1   

7 4 328     4 19 18 4   

8 4 329     5 32 5 3   

9 5 538     4 26 11 3 1 

10 4 338   2 4 28 10   1 

11 4 329     6 30 8 1   

12 4 353     3 31 9 2   

13 3 170     5 29 7 3 1 

14 5 456     8 24 12 1   

15 4 354     1 25 19     

16 3 162     9 30 5 1   

17 4 361     3 25 14 3   

18 4 420       8 29 8   

Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 420 +1.00 

7 4 328 +0.49 

4 3 168 +0.42 

15 4 354 +0.40 

17 4 361 +0.38 

5 4 360 +0.36 

9 5 538 +0.36 

6 3 163 +0.29 

13 3 170 +0.27 

12 4 353 +0.22 

1 5 483 +0.22 

2 4 340 +0.13 

8 4 329 +0.13 

14 5 456 +0.13 

10 4 338 +0.11 

11 4 329 +0.09 

3 4 362 +0.09 

16 3 162 -0.04 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17835&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17835&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17835&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17835&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17835&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17835&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17835&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17835&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17835&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17835&hole=10&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17835&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17835&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17835&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17835&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17835&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17835&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17835&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17835&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 420 +1.00 

7 4 328 +0.49 

4 3 168 +0.42 

15 4 354 +0.40 

17 4 361 +0.38 

5 4 360 +0.36 

9 5 538 +0.36 

6 3 163 +0.29 

13 3 170 +0.27 

12 4 353 +0.22 

1 5 483 +0.22 

2 4 340 +0.13 

8 4 329 +0.13 

14 5 456 +0.13 

10 4 338 +0.11 

11 4 329 +0.09 

3 4 362 +0.09 

16 3 162 -0.04 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 483     7 27 8 1 2 

2 4 340     6 28 10 1   

3 4 362     6 29 10     

4 3 168     4 23 14 3 1 

5 4 360     1 27 17     

6 3 163     3 27 14 1   

7 4 328     4 19 18 4   

8 4 329     5 32 5 3   

9 5 538     4 26 11 3 1 

10 4 338   2 4 28 10   1 

11 4 329     6 30 8 1   

12 4 353     3 31 9 2   

13 3 170     5 29 7 3 1 

14 5 456     8 24 12 1   

15 4 354     1 25 19     

16 3 162     9 30 5 1   

17 4 361     3 25 14 3   

18 4 420       8 29 8   
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